
RESOLUTION NO. 449

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE INSTALLATION OF WATER METERS;
ASSESSING THE COST OF SAID METERS TO THE WATER FUND; AUTHORIZING
THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE WATER SERVICE CONNECTION AND DEPOSIT
APPLICATION FORM FOR THE WILSONVILLE CENTER.

WHEREAS, the city staff has prepared a report on the above

captioned subject which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has duly considered the subject

and the recomrnendation(s) contained in the staff report; and

WHEREAS, interested parties, if any, have had an opportunity

to be heard on the subject.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the

City of Wilsonville does hereby adopt bhe staff report attached

hereto as Exhibit "A", with the recommendation(s) contained

IA. G. MEYER, Mayor

therein and further instructs that action appropriate to the

recommendation(s) be taken.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wilsonville at

a regular meeting thereof this 7th day of Janaury, 1985, and

filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this same date.

~
""",.,<~~) ". , '''.c
~.t..£~j2,_,_

ATTEST:

DEANNA J. T OM, City

RESOLUTION O. 449
CB-R... I03... 85

PAGE 1 OF 1



CITY OF WILSONVILLE

MEMO
January 2,1985

DATE
Council Meeting: January 7, 1985
Agenda Category: Legal Business

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL

LARRY L. BLANCHARD, PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR

WILSONVILLE CENTER WATER METER INSTALLATION

The Wilsonville Center will require a two inch (2") potable meter and a
one and one-half inch (1 1/2") irrigation meter. Total cost of the meter
installations shall be $7,345.~ (See attached work sheet). The cost of
said installation is above the amount I can authorize. Therefore, I
request the following:

1. The Mayor and City Council authorize the installation of the
meter as outlined in the attached form.

2. Authorize the appropriation of funds for the water meter
installations from Account 03-55-72303.

3. Authorize the Mayor to sign the Water Service Connection and
Deposit Application form on behalf of the City of Wilsonville.

cc: Wilsonville (Senior) Center

1rb :vr



CITY OF ..

Wilsonville
',0.110' no I Wibonwillo, Onvon 97070

WATER SERVICE~ECTIOH &nEPos IT
APPlI~N FORMS

DATE J 1 27-84
WATER PERMIT NO. W84138 =wi'"

BLDG. PERMIT NO. B84161

~~£licant Information
Bui Iding Address: __7;,..9_6_5_S_._W_._W_i_l_s_o_n_v_i_l_l_e_R_o_a_d _

compllnyNllme: 8.::l.'.I-'1..LJC~Qu.....IC-.lQ.JJn..l.:S:iJt-ir.;J.lllJ.C:...Lt-i;.1.QwnL-l-/..lQWu.j...J.'..Qs.uQ.I.In.:>l.Y..L.j ..1-'..1.',s;;;e.-u.S,s;;;euu·u.;;Qu.r.l.....-"C'-'JeI::JDl.LltwC1.:..Jrl:..-__~
Legal Description: Tax Lots 2700 and 3100, T3S-RIW Section BC)) Clackamas Cty.
'type of Project: Q Residential D COII1l1erical 0 Industrial
Number of Buildings: __n_e --------- _

Contractor Name: __....:S~1.=='l=.:c::.:o~C::..::o~n~s:.::t:.::r~u~c::=t:.:::i::::o-:::n'---:--~-------------
Address: P_O__B_o_x_3_3_7 T_u_a_l_a_t_i_n.:,.,_O_R _

Phone No.: __....I6u.;9:t..2=O.u8;J..Ju.O.L.- _

WATER CONNECTION FEES

Meter Size No. With With Vault
Required Needed Tap -out yes or Meter + Tap + Vault + Install. + %Cost

Tap no

5/8" -
3/4"

1"

lls11 1 (one
(See Attached PR ae )Irril!a

2" 1 (one
(See Attached Pane)Potabl

WATER SERVICE CONNECTION DEPOSITS
All water meter installations 3" and larger shall require a deposit in the amount equal to
the estimated cost for installation as calculated by the Water Superintendent. If the cost
for the installation of the meter is more than the cost originally estimated, the owner
shall be responsible for the additional cost. No building or structure shall be Certified
for Occupancy until all cost have been paid.

3"

4"

6"

8"

10"

TOTAL COST OF WATER CONNECTION: $ 7 ,345.61
By ITIY signature below I. Sileo Construeti,onthe Contractor for the above
mentioned structure. do hereSy agree to the following:

1. Hold the City of Wilsonville harmless for any contamination of the building
water service arising from or as the result of incidents pertaining to the
property(s) mentioned above.

2. Once the meter and meter box have been set at its final grade and location.
any damage occuring to or a~ need for relocation of said meter shall be at
the sole expense of the Applicant. No final certificate or Certification of
Occupancy shall be approved until said payment has been made to the City.

3. Installation of water service connection will be completed as scheduled by
the Water Superintendent. Any need for water prior to scheduled water service
installation wtllbe done by temporary water meter for ~ich a bulk water
permit must be obtained.

Applicants Signature: ';I,c _

The above application is hereby approved: ...,.".,,..,.,.,."""""',,--...-,,.,..,,.,..,.,.,...,..,..'ft':."1r=-----­
Water Superln£endentl Date



WILSONVILLE CENTER

2" Tap

1 1/2" Tap

1 1/2" Meter

2" Compound Meter

2" Corp

1 1/2 11 Corp

90° x 2" Elbow
90° x 1 1/2" Elbow
2" Barkf10w Preventor

1 1/2" Barkf10w Preventor

2" Val ve

1 1/2" Valve

34 feet 2" gao pipe at $3.40/foot

34 feet 1 1/2" gal. pi pe at
$2.50/foot

TOTAL

LABOR
1 Man for 12 hours @$11.06

1 Man for 12 hours@ $10.25

1 Man for 12 hours @ $15.60

TOTAL

$ 175.00

160.00

218.50

664.00

48.04

48.04

3.50

3.00

327.00

248.00

25.00

15.00

115.60

85.00

$ 132.72

123.00

187.20

$2 ~135.68

$ 442.92

Backhoe at $24/hour

Vault - Est.

SUB-TOTAL

TOTAL

1rb :vr

192.00

1~200.00

$3 ~.g70. 60

x .A5%

$3 ~375. 01

$7~345.61


